SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8418/2022

SANTHOSH NARASIMHA MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANTRI CASTLES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.172527/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.172548/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.172537/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 25-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, AOR

Mr. Omanakuttan K K , Adv. Mr. Parul Dhurve, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandrachur Bhattacharyya, Adv.

IA No 180523/22 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- I A No 172537 of 2022, Application for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos 3 to 46, is allowed. The names of Respondent Nos 3 to 46 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk and costs of the petitioners.
- 2 Issue notice returnable on 13 February 2023.
- 3 Dast service, in addition, is permitted.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR