SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 1490/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2022 in CC No. 1678/2019 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S MANTRI CASTLES PRIVATE LIMITED (NOW KNOWN AS CASTLES VISTA PVT. LTD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH NARASIMHA MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43746/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43747/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.43748/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.43751/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 29-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Melric Noronha, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Ambavelil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Jee, AOR

Mr. Omanakuttan K K, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list on 25.04.2023 along with Civil Appeal No. 8418/2022.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)